Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme Monash IVF Group Limited

ACN/ARSN 169 302 309

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 28 /05 /2020
The previous notice was given to the company on 01/06/2020
The previous notice was dated 01/06/2020

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities
of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as
follows:

Date of change Person whose Nature of change (4) Consideration Class (6) and Person's votes
relevant interest given in relation to number of affected
changed change (5) securities affected

REFER ATTACHED

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association

N/A

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

|
Signature

print name Janine Cooper capacity Compliance Senior Manager

sign here date 02/06/2020




Security Name

MONASH IVF GROUP LTD
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD

Security
Code

BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748

Trade
Description
CONVER
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL

Trade Date
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020

Settlement Date
28/05/2020
1/06/2020
1/06/2020
1/06/2020

Units
54120
87282

-5961353
-75998

Price
0.00
0.59
0.60
0.60




