#### **Form 605**

#### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme	Monash IVF Group Limited		
ACN/ARSN	169 302 309		

## 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	006 457 987

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 28 / 05 / 2020The previous notice was given to the company on 01 / 06 / 2020The previous notice was dated 01 / 06 / 2020

# 2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
REFER ATTACHED					

### 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

#### 4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

# Signature

print name	me Janine Cooper		Compliance Senior Manager
sign here		date	02/06/2020

	Security	Trade				
Security Name	Code	Description	Trade Date	Settlement Date	Units	Price
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD	BMSK748	CONVER	28/05/2020	28/05/2020	54120	0.00
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD	BMSK748	OS-PUR	28/05/2020	1/06/2020	87282	0.59
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD	BMSK748	OS-SAL	28/05/2020	1/06/2020	-5961353	0.60
MONASH IVF GROUP LTD	BMSK748	OS-SAL	28/05/2020	1/06/2020	-75998	0.60